STATE OF NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF ROADS ADDENDUM NO. 2 AND

ELECTRONIC BIDDING SYSTEM AMENDMENT NO. 2

PROJECT NO. EACSTPD-EACBR-10-2(111) CONTROL NO. 41913

LETTING DATE: MAY 22, 2003

CALL ORDER F12 ON N-10 NORTH OF KEARNEY

The Schedule of Items for Group 1 is amended as follows:

- 1. The quantity for the bid item "Remove Guardrail" is incorrect. The quantity should read 356.400 m.
- 2. The bid item "Sawing Pavement" has been added with a quantity of 1,700.000 m.

The Schedule of Items for Group 4 is amended as follows:

- 1. The quantity for the bid item "375 mm Storm Sewer Pipe, Type 1, 7 or 8" is incorrect. The quantity should read 28.000 m.
- 2. The quantity for the bid item "450 mm Storm Sewer Pipe, Type 1, 7 or 8" is incorrect. The quantity should read 4.000 m.
- 3. The bid item "375 mm Storm Sewer Pipe, Type 1" has been added with a quantity of 10.200 m.
- 4. The bid item "375 mm Storm Sewer Pipe, Type 1 Class IV" has been added with a quantity of 19.800 m.
- 5. The bid item "450 mm Storm Sewer Pipe, Type 1" has been added with a quantity of 18.000 m.
- 6. The bid item "450 mm Storm Sewer Pipe, Type 1 Class IV" has been added with a quantity of 26.000 m.
- 7. The bid item "Jacking 375 mm Storm Sewer Pipe, Type 1 Class IV" has been added with a quantity of 19.800 m.
- 8. The bid item "Jacking 450 mm Storm Sewer Pipe, Type 1 Class IV" has been added with a quantity of 26.000 m.

The EBS generated bid items sheet must show these corrections <u>or the bid will be considered void</u>.

* * * * *

Addendum No. 2 Project No. EACSTPD-EACBR-10-2(111) Page 2

Plan sheet 8 is amended to include the following note:

Sta. 128+28 Lt. to Sta. 129+30 Lt. Remove 72 m Cable Guardrail

* * * *

On plan sheet 48, the following changes are made on the pipe cross-section depicting pipe number (2):

- 1. The description of the pipe is amended to read "450 mm x 44 m Storm Sewer Pipe, Type 1".
- 2. The description of the portion of the pipe to be jacked is amended to read "26.0 m = Limits of Jacked Culvert Pipe (Type 1 Class IV)".

* * * * *

On plan-sheet 48, the following changes are made on the pipe cross-section depicting pipe number (1):

- 1. The description of the pipe is amended to read "375 mm x 30 m Storm Sewer Pipe, Type 1".
- 2. The description of the portion of the pipe to be jacked is amended to read "19.8 m = Limits of Jacked Culvert Pipe (Type 1 Class IV)".

* * * * *

Upon execution of the contract, the plans will be revised to reflect this change.

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS

Claude Oie Construction Engineer

Issued: May 13, 2003

CO:KM:f12ad205

NOTICE: Only the contractors issued bidding proposals receive this addendum and responsibility for notifying any potential subcontractors or suppliers remains with the contractor.